ProGRAMME 20P

STAVERTON ROAD RACES



FODAY'S COURSE €£AR

THE NEW
COCT

GALANT.

(35 MILES PER GALLON ON 2 STAR PETROL AT 60 m.p.h.)

KINDLY LOANED BY THE AREA DEALERS

P & H. MOTORS

Priory Road
Gloucester

Telephone 24912




STAVERTON RoAD RACES - SUNﬁA'Y, 16TH MARcH 1975

FIRST RACE 12.30 p.m. PROMPT
(Closed to Club)

Held under the permit of A.C.U. No. Q885 and Track Cert. No. 634.
Held under the International Sporting Code of the F.I.M. the General
Competition Rules of the A.C.U. and the Supplementary Rules published.

- OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

Stewards : E. BURSTON (Western Centre A.C.U.)
: S. BARNETT (Cheltenham Motor Club)
: C. DYMOCK (Cheltenham Motor Club)
Timekeeper ¢ F.J.“HENLEY
Clerk of the Course &
Sec. of the Meeting : J. GARBUTT

Chief Marshals : B. HEWLETT, J. HEWLETT, N. OLIVANT (Paddock)
Medical Officer : DR. G.V. STONE
Medical Attendants : ST. JOHN'S AMBULANCE
Chief Scrutineer : |. ROBERTS
Starter : B. JAMES
Recovery Vehicles : BRISTOL STREET MOTORS, CHELTENHAM and
CAR RECOVERY CLUB
Course Car : P. & H. MOTORS, GLOUCESTER
Public Address : E.J. FEAR, CHELTENHAM
Radio Communication : V. CAUNTER, EVESHAM

We, the Cheltenham Motor Club, wish to express our grateful appreci-
ation for the help and co-operation we have received from The
Gloucester and Cheltenham Joint Airport Committee, and the Staff of
Staverton Airport. We also thank all the Medical Officers and St.
John's Ambulance Brigade, A.C.U. Officials, Stewards, Members of
Worcester Auto Club, Marshals, and the many willing helpers who give
us their services.

MOTORCYCLE RACING IS DANGEROUS

Spectators attending at this track do so entirely at their OWN RISK.
It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection
with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting,
including the owners of the land, the drivers and owners of the
vehicles are absolved from all liability arising out of accidents
causing damage or personal injury to spectators or ticket holders.

For reasons of safety,
DOGS ARE NOT ALLOWED UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES



WELCOME TO STAVERTON

Today we, the Cheltenham Motor Club, commence our 1975 Road Race
Season and are happy to welcome you all to Staverton. At the
time of writing these notes we have almost 500 entries from some
240 riders so we are in for a very busy day and, if past exper-
ience is any guide, some exciting racing.

Competitors who have been here before please note that we have
modified the entrance to the Hairpin as a result of suggestions
by a number of riders at the end of last season. We hope that
this will lessen the risk of accidents at this cornmer and your
comments will be appreciated after practice.

Two matters of interest to Spectators. This year there will be

a number of Competitors wearing orange coloured jackets over
their leathers. These riders are at the start of their racing
careers and it will be interesting to watch their progress as
they gain experience. Our guess is that they won't all be at the
rear of the field today.

The other point of interest is a change of Commentator. Local
"star" and ex-British 125cc Champion, Jim Curry, has stuck to his
decision to retire from racing and today he makes his debut as a
race commentator. Maybe he should wear an orange jacket too.

Marley Photography is again in attendance with his mobile dark-
room and colour print service so smile please as you race around.

Finally, to all Competitors, their Mechanics and Families, have a
good day's sport and please remember that it may be a little early
in the season to ride "on the limit". To all Spectators, thank
you for your support and hope to see you all at our next meeting
here - the Trophy Meeting on Bank Holiday Monday, 25th August.

COURSE RECORDS

I. Pearce Vintage Scott 79.61
T. Smith Production Kuhn Norton 90.65
C. Ford 125cc Yamaha 83.89
R. Scivyer 250cc Yamaha 90.81
A. Smith 350cc Yamaha 91.95
R. Nicholls 500cc Yamaha 91.57
D. Pendlebury 750cc Triumph 92.31
R.W. Corbett 1000cc Dunstall 93.36
R. Nicholls Unlimited Tri=Norton 91.24

D. Lawrence)

A
V. Mahahis ) Three Wheelers Limpet 83.89




RACE 1

3 Andy Hayman

5 David King

10 Tony Smith

25 Colin Bevan

32 John Staley

34 Les Dinham

35 Peter Cohen

54 Val Warren

60 Martin Jones

64 Peter Beiersdorf
66 A. Mountford

79 Leo Castles

90 Mick Patrick

95 Dennis Oldam
98 W.G. Benson

106 Richard Stevens
117 Alek Pawlak

122 Roy Jones

123 Bill Marks

128 Rob Shuker

135 John Holloway
139 Jeff Webber

149 Alan Hockin

155 Dennis Stick
156 Chris Loosmore
160 Peter Nancarrow
163 John Cousins
164 Paul Martin

165 David Mathers
169 Alan Martinson
177 Michael Crompton
179 Bernard Palling
180 Nick Payton

187 David Davies
189 Chris Battersea
195 Bill Kirkwood
Ist 2nd
5th 6th
Winner's Time

mins.

Suzuki
Ducati
Thruxton-Commando
Suzuki
Norton
Triumph
Kawasak i
Yamaha
Kawasak i
Yamaha
Norton
Honda
Yamaha
Ducati
Yamaha
Yamaha
Honda
Yamaha
Norton
Norton
Suzuki
Honda
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Triumph
Norton
Norton
Velocette
B.S.A.
Norton
Kawasak i

3rd
7th

SECS.

PRODUCTION MACHINES

L492cc
248cc
828cc
L492cc
750cc
650cc
500cc
247cc
750cc
350cc
850cc
34hcc
250cc
250cc
250cc
347cc
500cc
250cc
830cc
750cc
L492cc
498cc
L492cc
247cc
L497cc
247cc
L492cc
L492cc
250cc
750cc
750cc
850cc
L499cc
750cc
828cc
500cc

6 LAPS

Chard

Exeter

Brize Norton
Merthyr Tydfil
Tamworth
Redruth
Dursley
Bampton
Stonehouse
Droitwich
Thornton Heath
Worcester
Oxford
Emsworth
Swansea
Trowbridge
Kidderminster
Shrewsbury-
Bridgwater
Worcester
Bridgend
Cardiff

Port Talbot
Kidderminster
Bristol
Redruth
Banbury
London

Warley
Cardiff
Prescot

St. Athen
Reading

Port Talbot
Worcester
Hampton

Lth

8th

m.p.h.



RACE 2 250cc (HEaT 1) First 18 to Final L LAPS
5 David King Ducati 248cc  Exeter
8 John Bradley Yamaha 125cc Worcester
14 Lawrence McMahon Yamaha 250cc Melksham
17 Derek Akerman Yamaha - 246cc  Stow-on-the=Wold
22 John Stone Yamaha 246cc  Sutton Coldfield
4L6 Martin Purvey Ducati 250cc Tetbury
50 Karl Enoksen Suzuki 247cc Chippenham
62 Richard Solomon Greeves 250cc Highbridge
70 Ron Rowlands Yamaha 2Lk6cc Cirencester
74 Mick Nims Yamaha 250cc Newbury
78 Brian Mellowship Aermacchi 250cc West Molesey
87 Andy Silverthorn Yamaha 246cc Bristol
95 Dennis Oldam Ducati 250cc Emsworth
110 John Preston Maico 125cc Andover
119 J. Hadley Yamaha 250cc Aldridge
122 Roy Jones Yamaha 125cc  Shrewsbury
132 Robert Spearing Yamaha 2L46cc Tewkesbury
142 Malcolm Ellis Bul taco 125cc  Birkenhead
157 Godfrey Ellis Yamaha 246cc Redruth
161 Ray Haynes Yamaha 247cc  Birmingham
172 Roger Nicholls Yamaha 250cc Newport
182 Tim Tanner D.M.W. 250cc Gloucester
188 Barry Davies Yamaha 250cc  Shrewsbury
191 Philip Williams Suzuki 248cc  Chirk
197 K.P. Ziolkowski Royal Enfield 250cc Swindon
199 Terence Martin Suzuki 250cc  Sturminster Newton
215 Tim Partington Greeves 250cc London
216 Neil Tuxworth Yamaha 248cc Louth
217 George Pritchard Yamaha 248cc  Ormskirk
218 Dennis Mitham Yamaha 248cc Kingston-on-Thames
Ist 2nd 3rd Lth
5th 6th 7th 8th
Winner's Time mins. secs. m.p-h.




RACE 3 260¢cc (HEAT 2) First 18 to Final L LAPS
7 C.R. Woodwiss Yamaha 250cc  Birmingham
12 Gordon Morss Grgeves 250cc Chel tenham
15 Nigel Snook Altina Ducati 250cc Chippenham
18 Michael Hatherill Yamaha 246cc Chippenham
24 Geoffrey Sullivan Royal Enfield 247cc Slough

47 Peter Thorne Yamaha 247cc  Oxford

- 54 Val Warren Yamaha 247cc  Bampton

68 Robert Eva Kod. S 247cc  Winchcombe
72 V. Ferrara Ducati 250cc Port Talbot
77 Roger Santon Ducati 247cc Sutton Coldfield
84 George Ridgeon Greeves 2h6cc Down Hatherley
94 Simon Roberts Ducati 250cc Bristol

105 John Wilcox Yamaha 246cc Coventry
112 Robert Thomas Palermo-Yamaha 110cc Bletchley
69 Chris Hart Yamahart 250cc Cheltenham
121 Gordon Bushell Cotton 250cc Stroud

130 John Kidson Yamaha 248cc Stroud

152 Gerald Radburn Suzuki 247cc Worcester
160 Peter Nancarrow Suzuki 247cc  Redruth

165 David Mathers Suzuki 250cc Warley

174 Paul Williams Yamaha 250cc Port Talbot
186 Roger Bye Ducati 250cc Bristol

192 Paul Williams Yamaha 248cc Chirk

198 Nigel Money Yamaha 2Lk6cc Bridgwater

206 George Pinch Yamaha 250cc Abervagenny
219 Martin Cooper D.M.W. 250cc Oxford

220 Peter Heenan Yamaha 247cc Swansea

221 Dave Brown Maico 125cc  Rochdale

222 Adrian Joseph Yamsel 246cc  Swansea

223 Peter Tibbitts Yamaha 247cc Chessington
Ist 2nd 3rd Lth

5th 6th 7th 8th

Winner's Time mins. secs. m.p.h.




RACE 4 VINTAGE MACHINES 6 LAPS
11  Ray Battersby Triumph (1938) 498cc Pershore

26 Ron Balnaves Ariel (1939) 497cc Birmingham
29 Dick Warne Norton 430cc  Chippenham
30 John Carter Velocette (1935)349cc Telford

43 Jeffrey Savage Norton 439cc  Bath

61 Roger Wyatt Triumph (1948) 500cc Stonehouse
65 Paul Whitehead Velocette 348cc Solihull

84 George Ridgeon Scott Down Hatherley
88 Michael Hunt Rudge 500cc Bristol

97 J.S. Armstrong Triumph (1948) 500cc Hullavington
116 Anthony Jones Triumph (1947) 500cc Stafford

124 P.J. Mamee Ariel (1937) 500cc Preston

136 Adrian Moss A.J.S. (1929) 500cc Stonehouse
143 John Daly Velocette 498cc Stafford

147 Richard Cornish Norton (1947)  490cc High Wycombe
148 J.A. Griffiths Scott 600cc Buxton

154 M. Saville Ariel (1939) 500cc Newent

181 Bernie Allen Norton 499cc Newbury

184 Stewart Rogers Norton 499cc Hillingdon
193 J.G. Fisk Velocette 348cc  Aylesbury
194 Mike Wicksteed Ariel (1936) 500cc Gloucester
201 James Lidgate Velocette 250cc  Knowle

208 Peter John Triumph 249cc Bristol

213 Fred Tindle Norton (1936) 499cc Christchurch
Tst 2nd 3rd Lth

5th 6th 7th 8th

Winner's Time

mins.

Secs.

m

h

— =t =



RACE 5

N

o TN - & ket —

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30

1st

5th

(Robert Pearson
(Dai West
(Tim Eade
(Geoff Woodcock
(Roger Lawton
(F. Goodger
(Brian Mark
zKeith Brown
(Peter Round
(Keith Hartwell
(Allan Wallis
(Peter Williams
(Terry Weedy
(Andrew Collins
%John Joiner
Frank Bayman
(R. Hayward

|

(Spike Hughes
(Arthur Lewis
(A.B. Richards
(1. Mason
(N.A. Cleaver
(K.C. Munday
(Chris Page
(Brian Millson
(Trevor lreson
(

(Larry Walker
(Paul Saunders

2nd

6th

Winners' Time

mins.

THREE WHEELERSy; (HEAT 1)
First 9 to Final

lAl

Triumph

Wes lake
J.R.S. Weslake
Triumph

B S«A%
Vincent
TW.Ss
Triumph
B.S.A.
Bush/B.M.W.
Triumph
Triumph
SAAB

Konig

Konig

3rd
7th

SecCs.

7h0cc
750cc
750cc
650cc
750cc
998cc
998cc
650cc
750cc
900cc
650cc
650cc
850cc
680cc
680cc

L LAPS

Didcot

Ringmer

London

Didcot
Stourport=-on-Svn.
Kineton
Eastleigh
Hullavington
Walton-on-Thames
Chippenham
London

Winslow

Newbury

Swindon

Swindon

Lth

8th

M.Peh



RACE 6

2 John Goodall

3 Andy Hayman

10 Tony Smith

18 Michael Hatherill
23 John Gray

25 Colin Bevan

35 Peter Cohen

38 Maurice Lumber
42 James Orrelis
43 Jeffrey Savage
45 John Burgess
48 Richard Cannon
51 T. Russell

57 Tony Lockword
58 Chris Baldwin
71 Keith Hanford
75 Adrian Read

79 Leo Castles

83 Ron Roebury

84 George Ridgeon
93 Brian Williams
101 C. Wield
i02 J.E. Shearcroft
103 Graham Gilbert
107 John Percival
120 Gerry Flaherty
135 John Holloway
139 Jeff Webber
t41 Stuart Tankard
149 Alan Hockin
{58 Philip Pearce
i62 Will Collard
163 John Cousins
164 Paul Martin
137 John Telling
129 Colin Wilson
ist 2nd
5th 6th
Jinner's Time mins.

500cc

Vendetta
Suzuki
Yamaha
Defazio-Suzuki
Seeley
Yamaha
Kawasak i
Tri-Norton
Honda
Norton
BiS+A.
Triumph
Yamaha
Triumph
Honda
T.W.S.-Suzuki
Suzuki
Honda
Honda
Matchless
Suzuki
Suzuki
Norton
Swohi tac
Triumph
B.S.A.
Suzuki
Honda
Norton
Suzuki
Tri-Enfield
Norton
Suzuki
Suzuki
Triton
Yamaha

4obcc
492cc
354cc
500cc
496¢cc
352cc
500cc
500cc
500cc
L499cc
499cc
500cc
365cc
498cc
380cc
500cc
492cc
498cc
498cc
L96cc
498cc
492cc
499cc
492cc
500cc
500cc
492cc
498cc
500cc
492cc
500cc
499cc
492cc
492cc
500cc
35h4cc

érq__________

7th

SEecCs.

RESERVES LISTED AFTER RACE 17

m-

6 LAPS

St. Athen
Chard

Brize Norton
Chippenham
Winchester
Merthyr Tydfil
Dursley
Somerton
Newtown

Bath

Bishops Cleeve
Southampton
Stroud
Ashford

West Molesey
Port Talbot
Longhope
Worcester
Tewkesbury
Down Hatherley
Chippenham
Eastleigh
St. Austell
Walsall
Tewkesbury
Worcester
Bridgend
Cardiff
Hayle

Port Talbot
Bridgwater
Farnborocugh
Banbury
London
Swindon
Scunthorpe

Lth

8th

p-h




RACE 7 THREE WHEELERS (H‘EAT 2) 4 LAPS
Birst 9 ta-Final “A!
(John Eggleton

(Stephen Eggleton
(Alan Bale

Tri~Nor 650cc Bradford-on-Avon

w

5 (David Powel] Richards-imp 998cc Cardiff
7 %C?ngngti?z K.B.G.~-imp 998cc Gloucester
9 %ﬁ;:;idY:iL] Triumph 750cc West Molesey
1 %g;l; ::iaards Boo-Boo 750cc  Redruth
13 %gg;sl_:;‘;':rt‘::x B.S.A. 740cc  Cardiff
15 %jgznw;;TZ: Triumph 750cc  Windsor
17 %g;i?: E:Zlings Norton 850cc Chipping Campden
19 %;2; gzzngOd Imp 875cc Paignton
21 %;tﬁwagfn;‘: R.G.M.-Mini  1070cc Witney |
23 %322kU33;:] Vincent 1000cc Aston-u-Lyne
25 %a?ggllenggzss Honda 750cc Stoke-on-Trent
27 %gz;ap:g:gton Konig 760cc Didcot
i 29 %;;S:YR$¥;:::;S SAAB 850cc Hereford 4 ;
31 %g::::dm:??gﬁ B.S.A. 750cc  Newport {
\
|
l
Ist 2nd 3rd hth
5th 6th 7th 8th |
Winners' Time mins. secs. m.p.-h.

e e R Simee s eme—————————



A

RACE 8 1000cc (HEAT 1) First 18 to Final 4 LAPS
2 John Goodall Vendetta L96cc St. Athen
10 Tony Smith Commando 828cc Brize Norton
18 Michael Hatherill Defazio-Suzuki 500cc Chippenham
25 Colin Bevan Yamaha 352cc Merthyr Tydfil
31 Geoff Thomas Smith-Norton 828cc Bristol
33 John Anders Triumph 752cc Stafford
39 Peter Thurley Norton 750cc Saltford
4L8 Richard Cannon Triumph 500cc Southampton
53 Alistair Frame Devimead-B.S.A. 750cc Tamworth
56 Mervyn Brookes Tri-Met 750cc Halesowen
58 Chris Baldwin Honda 380cc West Molesey
60 Martin Jones Kawasaki 750cc Stonehouse
67 Clive Powis B.S.A. 750cc Tamworth
73 Clive Goff Triumph 750cc Salisbury
80 Ivor Briggs y Norton 750cc Worcester
93 Brian Williams Suzuki 498cc Chippenham
101 C. Wield Suzuki L492cc Eastleigh
103 Graham Gilbert Swohitac 492cc Walsall
109 Peter Stokes Weslake-Metisse 7hlcc Swindon
115 Jeff Roberts Norton 750cc  Stroud
120 Gerry Flaherty B.S.A. 500cc Worcester
128 Rob Shuker Norton 750cc  Worcester
111 Ginger Blayney Corbett-Dunstall748cc Cheltenham
131 Dave Kerby Kerby-Weslake 750cc Coventry
138 Michael Strutt Honda L98cc Cardiff
146 Mike Woodward Trident-Metisse 750cc Bristol
153 Pete Howells Norton 750cc Worcester
158 Philip Pearce Tri-Enfield 500cc Bridgwater
162 Will Collard Norton 499cc Farnborough
167 Colin Gilbert Kawasak i 748cc  Hengoed
171 Dave Whittall-Williams Triumph 750cc Worcester
175 John Clibbett Yamaha 384cc Bristol
183 Fred Pidcock Aermacchi 402cc Hillingdon
189 Chris Battersea Norton 828cc Worcester
202 Mick Dunn Seeley L97cc Telford
204 Nick Smith Nor ton 750cc Swindon
Ist 2nd 3rd bth
5th 6th 7th 8th
Winner's Time mins. secs. m.p.h.
| RESERVES L!STED AFTER RACE 17




| RACE 9 1000cc (HEAT 2) First 18 to Final L LAPS
: 9 Phil Landeg Maxton-Yamaha 350cc Port Talbot
: 16 Geoff Williams Triton 750cc  Tewkesbury
‘ 23  John Gray Seeley L96cc Winchester
27 David Griffiths Trident-Metisse 750cc Tewkesbury
32 John Staley Norton 750cc Tamworth
36 Jim Hicks Rickman-B.S.A. 750cc Churchdown
42 James Orrells Egli-Honda 900cc Newtown
t 52 David Uren Triton 649cc Carbis Bay
55 Barry Hick Hobbs=Norton 750cc  Plymouth
£ 57 Tony Lockword Triumph 498cc Ashford
59 Mike Wilson Hobbs=Norton 745cc  Plymouth
66 A. Mountford Norton 850cc Thornton Heath
71 Keith Hanford T.W.S.-Suzuki 500cc Port Talbot
75 Adrian Read Suzuki 492cc Longhope
83 Ron Roebury Honda 498cc Tewkesbury
91 John Baker Norton 749cc  Polesworth
96 Richard Pike Triumph 350cc Brixham
1 102 J.E. Shearcroft Norton 499cc St. Austell
1 108 Rod Cull ‘ Triumph 741cc  Stroud
' 113 Mike Freeman N.D.F. Special 650cc Parkstone
| 118 Paul Pringle Hobbs=Norton 750cc  Plymstock
y 123 Bill Marks Seeley 750cc Bridgwater
; 137 John Telling Triton 500cc Swindon
1 141 Stuart Tankard Norton 500cc Hayle
| 150 Melvyn Hodgkins B.S.A. 750cc Walsall
4 156 Chris Loosmore Suzuki 497cc Bristol
i 159 Richard Allen Norton-Metisse 750cc Portsmotth
t 166 Dave Rawlins Norton 850cc Cannock
i 129 Colin Wilson Yamaha 35hkcc  Scunthorpe
' 169 Alan Martinson Triumph 750cc Cardiff
172 Roger Nicholls Yamaha 351cc Newport
| 3 178 Alan Elward Norton 850cc Cardiff
| 179 Bernard Palling Norton 850cc St. Athen
I 184 Stewart Rogers Yamaha 352cc Hillingdon
190 A. Reid Triton 650cc Coventry
203 Geoff Peaple Honda 750cc  Swindon
| Ist 2nd 3rd Lth
5th 6th 7th 8th
Winner's Time mins. secs. m.p.h.

RESERVES LISTED AFTER RACE 17




i . 3 NS e S
| RACE 10 125cc 6 LAPS
| 8 John Bradley Yamaha 125cc  Worcester
| 20 Kenneth Finney Honda 12kcc Blaina
| 21 Martin Pearce Yamaha 125cc Bournemouth
| 24 Geoffrey Sullivan Honda 125cc  Slough
| LL Dave Tandy Yamaha 124kcc  Innsworth
86 G.J. Green Mono-Yam 125cc Southampton
92 John Yeatman Yamaha 125cc Burford-
104 Kenneth Randall Yamaha 125cc  Newbury
110 John Preston Maico 125cc Andover
112 Robert Thomas Palermo-Yamaha 110cc Bletchley
122 Roy Jones Yamaha 125cc  Shrewsbury
126 Lofty Colston Lemon 124kcc Bristol
140 Chris Molesworth B.S.A. 125cc  Nottingham
142 Malcolm Ellis Bultaco 125cc  Birkenhead
155 Dennis Stick Yamaha 124ecc Kidderminster
176 Howard White B.S.A. 123cc  Bristol
195 Bill Kirkwood Maico 124cc Hampton
205 Nick Carpenter Yamaha 125cc Malvern Link
207 Larry Bernier B.S.A. 125cc Stroud
209 Peter Leonard Yamaha 124kcc London
212 Dave Brown Maico 125cc. Rochdale
Ist 2nd 3rd Lth
5th 6th ; 7th 8th
Winner's Time mins. secs. m.p.h-.
L



RACE 11 yNLIMITED (HEAT 1) First 12 to Final 4 LAPS
L  Bob Moore Nofton 650cc Cheltenham
7 C.R. Woodwiss = Yamaha 250cc Birmingham
10 Tony Smith Yamaha 354cc Brize Norton
14 Lawrence McMahon Yamaha 250cc  Melksham
16 Geoff Williams Triton 750cc Tewkesbury
18 Michael Hatherill Yamaha 2L46cc Chippenham
22 John Stone Yamaha 246cc  Sutton Coldfield
28 Barry Seward Yamaha 350cc Portsmouth
33 John Anders Triumph 750cc Stafford
36 Jim Hicks Rickman-B.S.A. 750cc Churchdown
39 Peter Thurley Norton 750cc Saltford
41 Julian Bishop Yamaha 348cc Coleford
47 Peter Thorne Yamaha 247cc  Oxford
49 -Leslie Burgan Yamaha 347cc Hayle
52 David Uren Triton 649cc Carbis Bay
56 Mervyn Brookes Tri-Met 750cc Halesowen
62 Richard Solomon Greeves 250cc Highbridge
66 A. Mountford Norton 850cc Thornton Heath
70 Ron Rowlands Yamaha 2L46cc Cirencester
73 Clive Goff Triumph 750cc Salisbury
75 Adrian Read Suzuki 492cc Longhope
80 Ivor Briggs Norton 750cc Worcester
82 Ron Hewitt Honda 325cc Isle-of-Man
87 Andy Silverthorn Yamaha 24b6cc Bristol
90 Mick Patrick Yamaha 350cc Oxford
96 Richard Pike Triumph 350cc Brixham
100 David Elliman Yamaha 348cc Stapleford
102 J.E. Shearcroft Norton 499cc St. Austell
105 John Wilcox Yamaha 246cc Coventry
109 Peter Stokes Weslake-Metisse 7hlcc Swindon
114 Eric Lyons Aermacchi 348cc Ireland
118 Paul Pringle Hobbs=-Norton 750cc Plymstock
69 Chris Hart Yamahart 250cc Cheltenham
123 Bill Marks Seeley 750cc Bridgwater
131 Dave Kerby Kerby-Weslake 750cc Coventry
132 Robert Spearing Yamaha 246cc  Tewkesbury
1st _ 2nd 3rd Lth
5th 6th 7th 8th
mins. secs m.p.h

Winner's Time



RACE 12

6
9
12
15
17
19
27
31
37
Lo
45
48
51
54
55
59
63
68
71
74
77
81
85
93
98
101
103
108
111
135
119
122
127
130

Ist

5th

Winner's Time

Roy Pressland
Phil Landeg
Gordon Morss
Nigel Snook
Derek Akerman
Gary Baker
David Griffiths
Geoff Thomas
Neill Hunter
Steve Gibbs
John Burgess
Richard Cannon
T. Russell

Val Warren
Barry Hick
Mike Wilson
Dave Newey
Robert Eva
Keith Hanford
Mick Nims
Roger Santon
Kenneth Quinn
T.Jd. Tuzker
Brian Williams
W.G. Benson

C. Wield
Graham Gilbert
Rod Cull
Ginger Blayney
Jeff Roberts
J. Hadley

Roy Jones

G.C. Uttley
John Kidson

2nd

6th

mins.

UNLIMITED (HEAT 2) First 12 to Final 4 LAPS

Aermacchi 34kcc Chippenham
Maxton-Yamaha 350cc Port Talbot
Greeves 250cc Chel tenham
Altina=-Ducati 250cc Chippenham
Yamaha 246cc Stow-on-the-Wold
Ducati 350cc Bournemouth
Trident-Metisse 750cc Tewkesbury
Smith-Norton 823cc Bristol
Yamaha 348cc Bristol
Honda 3 346cc Tewkesbury
Norton 745cc Bishops Cleeve
Triumph 500cc Southampton
Yamaha 365cc Stroud
Yamaha 247cc Bampton
Hobbs-Norton 750cc Plymouth
Hobbs=Norton 745cc  Plymouth
Triumph 649cc Worcester
A.d:8. 247cc  Winchcombe
T.W.S.-Suzuki 500cc Port Talbot
Yamaha 350cc Newbury
Yamaha 3khcc Sutton Coldfield
Yamaha 349cc Isle-of-Man
Royal Enfield 736cc Frome
Suzuki 498cc Chippenham
Yamaha 350cc Swansea
Suzuki L92cc Eastleigh
Swohi tac 492cc Walsall
Triumph 741cc  Stroud
Corbett-Dunstall 748cc Cheltenham
Norton 750cc Stroud
Yamaha 250cc Aldridge
Yamaha 250cc Shrewsbury
Triton 649cc Southsea
Yamaha 348cc Stroud
3rd Lth
4
7th 8th
secs. m.p.h.



RACE 13 UNLIMITED (HEAT 3) First 12 to Final 4 LAPS

133 Christopher Bond Yamaha 347cc  Cwmbran

137 John Telling Triton 500cc Swindon

144 Arthur Butler Aermacchi 350cc Reading

149 Alan Hockin Yamaha . 250cc  Port Talbot
150 Melvyn Hodgkins B.S.A. 750cc Walsall

151 Andy Key Yamaha 350cc Egham

152 Gerald Radburn Suzuki 247cc Worcester
157 Godfrey Ellis Yamaha 246cc  Redruth

161 Ray Haynes Yamaha 247cc Birmingham
168 Gareth Jones Yamaha 350cc Feltham

170 Andrew Smith Yamaha 347cc Leigh

171 Dave Whittall-Williams Triumph 750cc  Worcester
172 Roger Nicholls Beale-Yamaha 351cc  Newport

153 Pete Howells Norton 750cc Worcester
174 Paul Williams Yamaha 250cc  Port Talbot
176 Howard White Kawasak i 347cc Bristol

177 Michael Crompton Norton 750cc  Prescot

178 Alan Elward Norton 850cc Cardiff

99 Leon Lerego Yamaha 350cc Ross-on-Wye
182 Tim Tanner D.M.W. 250cc Gloucester
184 Stewart Rogers Yamaha 352cc Hillingdon
185 Clive Watts Yamaha 347cc Llantwit Major
189 Chris Battersea Norton 828cc Worcester
190 A.R. Reid Triton 650cc Coventry
191 Philip Williams Suzuki 248cc Chirk

192 Paul Williams Yamaha 248cc  Chirk

203 Geoff Peaple Honda 750cc  Swindon

204 Nick Smith Norton 750cc  Swindon

210 John Stephens Honda 388cc Cheltenham
211 Clive Jones Ul tra-Yamaha 347cc Chepstow
212 Christopher Harris Norton 750cc  Newport

214 Peter Sullivan Triumph 247cc  Slough

216 Neil Tuxworth Yamaha 351cc Louth

219 Martin Cooper D.M.W. 250cc Oxford

Ist 2nd 3rd Lth

5th 6th 7th 8th

Winner's Time mins. secs. m.p.h.




RACE 14 350cc 6 LAPS
6 Roy Pressland Aermacchi 34k4cc  Chippenham
9 Phil Landeg Maxton-Yamaha  350cc Port Talbot
19 Gary Baker Ducati 350cc Bournemouth
28 Barry Seward Yamaha 350cc Portsmouth
37 Neill Hunter Yamaha 348cc Bristol
Lo Steve Gibbs Honda 346cc  Tewkesbury
41 Julian Bishop Yamaha 348cc Coleford
L9 Leslie Burgan Yamaha 347cc Hayle
62 Richard Solomon Greeves 350cc Highbridge
64 Peter Beiersdorf Yamaha 350cc Droitwich
74 Mick Nims Yamaha 350cc Newbury
76 Raymond Oldam Aermacchi 34hce Emsworth
77 Roger Santon Yamaha 3h4lcc Sutton Coldfieid
79 Leo Castles Honda 344cc Worcester
81 Kenneth Quinn Yamaha 349cc Isle-of-Man
82 Ron Hewitt Honda 325cc  Isle-of-Man
90 Mick Patrick Yamaha 350cc Oxford
96 Richard Pike Triumph 350cc Brixham
98 W.G. Benson Yamaha 350cc Swansea
100 David Elliman Yamaha 348cc Stapleford
106 Richard Stevens Yamaha 347cc  Trowbridge
114 Eric Lyons Aermacchi 348cc Ireland
130 John Kidson Yamaha 348cc  Stroud
133 Christopher Bond Yamaha 347cc Cwmbran
145  John Barnard A.J.S. 349¢cc R.A.F. Lyneham
144  Arthur Butler Aermacchi 350cc Reading
151 Andy Key Yamaha 350cc Egham
168 Gareth Jones Yamaha 350cc Feltham
170 Andrew Smith Yamaha 347cc Leigh
172 Roger Nicholls Suzuki 350cc Newport
173 John Hammond Aermacchi 3khcc Cirencester
176 Howard White Kawasaki 347cc Bristol
99 Leon Lerego Yamaha 350cc Ross-on-Wye
185 Clive Watts Yamaha 347cc Llantwit Major
196 Brian Smith Honda 325cc  Newbury
200 Terry Sayce Aermacchi 34hkcc Bishops Castie
Ist 2nd 3rd Lth
5th 6th 7th 8th
Winner's Time mins. sdcs . m.p.h.

RESERVES LISTED AFTER RACE 17

s




RACE 15 750cc
16 Geoff Williams Triton
27 David Griffiths Trident-Metisse
32 John Staley Norton
33 John Anders Triumph
34 Les Dinham Triumph
36 Jim Hicks Rickman-B.S.A.
39 Peter Thurley Norton
L5 John Burgess Norton
52 David Uren Triton
53 Alistair Frame Devimead-B.S.A.
54 Barry Hick Hobbs=Norton
56 Mervyn Brookes Tri-Met
59 Mike Wilson Hobbs-Norton
63 Dave Newey Triumph
67 Clive Powis B.S.A.
73 Clive Goff Triumph
80 |Ivor Briggs Norton
85 T.J. Tucker Royal-Enfield
91 John Baker Norton
108 Rod Cull Triumph
109 Peter Stokes Wes lake-Metisse
113 Mike Freeman N.D.F. Special
118 Paul Pringle Hobbs=-Nor ton
111 Ginger Blayney Corbett-Dunstall
123 Bill Marks Seeley
128 Rob Shuker Norton
131 Dave Kerby Kerby-Wes lake
146 Mike Woodward Trident-Metisse
150 Meivyn Hodgkins B.S.A.
153 Pete Howells Norton
159 Richard Allen Norton-Metisse
167 Colin Gilbert Kawasak i
169 Alan Martinson Triumph
171 Dave Whittall-Williams Seeley-Triumph
187 David Davies B.S.A.
190 A.P. Reil Triton
Ist 2nd 3rd
5th 6th 7th
Winner's Time mins secs.

RESERVES LISTED AFTER RACE 17
e 3

6 LAPS
750cc Tewkesbury
750cc Tewkesbury
750cc  Tamworth
750cc  Stafford
650cc Redruth
750cc  Churchdown
750cc Saltford
745cc  Bishops Cleeve
649cc Carbis Bay
750cc Tamworth
750cc  Plymouth
750cc Halesowen
745cc  Plymouth
649cc Worcester
750cc  Tamworth
750cc Salisbury
750cc Worcester
736cc  Frome
749cc  Polesworth
741cc  Stroud
741cc  Swindon
650cc Parkstone
750cc  Plymstock
748cc Cheltenham
750cc Bridgwater
750cc Worcester
750cc Coventry
750cc Bristol
750cc  Walsall
750cc Worcester
750cc Portsmouth
748cc Hengoed
750cc Cardiff
750cc Worcester
750cc  Port Talbot
650cc Coventry

Lth
8th
m.p.h.
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RACE 16 “ léT FOUR STROKE ENGINES 6 LAPS

2 John Goodall
L4, Bob Moore

6 Roy Pressland
11 Ray Battersby
12 Gordon Morss
15 Nigel Snook
19 Gary Baker

23 John Gray

29 Dick Warne

30 John Carter
38 Maurice Lumber

Jendetta 496cc St. Athen
o 650cc Cheltenham
344cc  Chippenham
498cc Pershore
500cc Cheltenham
250cc Chippenham
350cc Bournemouth
4gbcc Winchester
490cc Chippenham
349cc Telford
500cc Somerton

40 Steve Gibbs Tewkesbury
45 John Burgess : : Bishops Cleeve
46 Martin Purvey Ducat ! 250cc Tetbury
48 Richard Cannon Triumph 500cc Southampton
52 David Uren Triton 649cc Carbis Bay
57 Tony Lockword Triumph 498cc Ashford
58 Chris Baldwin Honda 380cc West Molesey
63 Dave Newey Triumph 649cc Worcester :
65 Paul Whitehead Velocette 348cc Solihull N
72 V. Farrara Ducati 250cc Port Talbot
76 Raymond Oldam Aermacchi 3hkec Emsworth
78 Brian Mellowship Aermacchi 250cc  West Molesey
79 Leo Castles Honda : 498cc Worcester
83 Ron Roebury Honda ~ 498cc Tewkesbury
84 George Ridgeon Matchless = 496cc Down Hatherley
88 Michael Hunt Ducati 350cc Bristo!
94 Simon Roberts Ducati 250cc Bristol
95 Dennis Oldam Ducati 250cc Emsworth
Ist 2nd 3rd Lth
5th 6th 7th 8th
Winner's Time mins. secs. m.p.h.
%




RACE 17 THREE WHEELER FINAL ‘A’ 6 LAPS

Ist 2nd 3rd Lth 5th 6th
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
13th 14th 15th 16th 17th 18th
19th 20th 21st 22nd 23rd 2hth
25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th
31st 32nd 33rd 3kth 35th 36th
Ist 2nd 3rd th s L (00 -FEpN
RESERVES

RACE 6 ~ 500cc : o HT

172 Roger Nicholls Yamaha 351cc  Newport -
125 Andy Alexander Triumph 497cc Bishops Cleeve
175 John Clibbett Yamaha 384ce  Bristol
183 Fred Pidcock Aermacchi 402cc Hillingdon
184 Stewart Rogers Yamaha 352¢cc  Hillingdon
202 Mick Dunn Seeley k97cc Telford
210 John Stephens Honda 388cc  Cheltenham
214 Peter Sullivan Triumph 497cc Slough

RACE 8 or 9 - 1000cc
216 Neil Tuxworth Yamaha 351cc Louth

RACE 14 - 350cc
211 Clive Jones Ultra-Yamaha 347cc Chepstow

RACE 15 ~ 750cc
212 Christopher Harris Norton 750cc Newport




RACE 18 2ND FOUR STROKE ENGINES 6 LAPS
96 Richard Pike Triumph 350cc Brixham

107 John Percival Triumph 500cc Tewkesbury
113 Mike Freeman N.D.F. Special 650cc Parkstone

114 Eric Lyons Aermacchi 348cc  Ireland

117 Alek Pawlak Honda 500cc Kidderminster
120 Gerry Flaherty B.S.A. 500cc Worcester

127 G.C. Uttley Triton 649cc Southsea

137 John Telling Triton 500cc Swindon

145 John Barnard A:RS. 349cc R.A.F. Lyneham
138 Michael Strutt Honda L4L98cc Cardiff

141 Stuart Tankard Norton 500cc Hayle

144 Arthur Butler Aermacchi 350cc Reading

158 Philip Pearce Tri-Enfield 500cc Bridgwater
162 Will Collard Norton 499cc Farnborough
125 Andy Alexander Triumph 497cc Bishops Cleeve
34 Les Dinham Triumph 650cc Redruth

173 John Hammond Aermacchi 34L4cc Cirencester
180 Nick Payton Velocette 499cc Reading

181 Bernie Allen Norton 348cc  Newbury

183 Fred Pidcock Aermacchi 4o2cc Hillingdon
186 Roger Bye Ducati 250cc Bristol

196 Brian Smith Honda 325cc Newbury

197 K.P. Ziolkowski Royal Enfield 250cc Swindon

200 Terry Sayce Aermacchi 344cc Bishops Castle
201 James Lidgate Velocette 250cc  Knowle

202 Mick Dunn Seeley 497cc Telford

210 John Stephens Honda 388cc Cheltenham

214 Peter Sullivan Triumph 4L97cc Slough

Ist 2nd 3rd Lth

5th 6th 7th 8th

Winner's Time mins. secs. m.p.h.




RACE 19
Ist 2nd
7th 8th
Y3tk iad o theh sty
19th . 20th
25488 - A3 0F 26th et
31seciisandlath o dqo s
Ist 2nd
RACE 20
Ist 2nd
7th 8th
13th 1heh i1k
19th. . : sicS20Eh - o5&
25th  #spf26th =8
3list 32ndis . ¥
Ist 2nd

250cc FINAL 6 LAPS
3rd Lth 5th 6th
9th V 10th 11th 12th
15th . 16th 17th 18th
2ist 22nd 23rd. 2hth
27th 28th 29th 30th
33rd 3hth 35th 36th
3rd Lth 5th 6th

1000 FiINAL 6 LAPS

3rd Lth 5th 6th_
9th 10th 11th = 2Eh
15th 16th 17th 18th
21st 22nd 23rd 24th
27th 28th 29th 30th
33rd 34th 35th 36th
3rd Lth 5th 6th




RACE 21 THREE WHEELER FINAL ‘B’ 6 LAPS
st 2nd 3rd Lth 5¢he B <16th
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
13th 14th 15th 16th 17¢h; _EdSgBen - it
19th 20th 21st 22nd 23rd 2bth
25th 26th 27th 28th 29th. s 30the iak
31st 32nd 33rd 3h4th Shkhe DSRt@GEh 12T
1st 2nd 3rd Lth 5th 6th
RACE 19 250cc FINAL 6 LAPS
Ist 2nd 3rd Lth 5th 6th
7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
3th | 14th 15th teth __ #:diljth 18th
i9th 20th 21st 22nd__ 23rd 24th
’5th 26th 27th 28th___ 29th 30th
31st 32nd 33rd 34th - "i35th 36th
Ist 2nd 3rd Lth 5th 6th

ISR

e e



Car Recovery:

Service Club

Membership of the Car Recovery
Service Club offers the follow-
ing facilities.

The recovery of your vehicle
whether

1. Immobilised due to accident.

2. Mechanically immobile irres-
pective of the cause.

3. No matter who is driving the
vehicle.

4. Irrespective of how many
times you break down.

5. Regardless of where on the
mainland of England, Scotland
and Wales.

6. Delivery to the garage of
your choice or your home.

Membership includes caravan,

trailed boat and camping trailer.

Owners of motor cycles and three
wheelers are also offered the
same facilities.

With national radio coverage, a
(FREE PHONE) call to our control
centre will send our nearest re-
covery unit to your aid. All
recoveries are carried out with

trailer and under no circumstances

do we tow or use cranes.

All vehicles are insured while in

transit.

A YEARS
COVER FOR
ONLY £7.15

AND NO EXTRAS

OR £11 FOR "2 VEHICLE" FAMILIES

CAR RECOVERY

SERVICE CLUB

Members Card

Make Mercedes 250
Registration No. VMO 878H
Expires April 1974

Telephone

Club Number 01623

Car Recovery Service (Club) Limited.
Unit 10 Trumpers Way,

Hanwell W.7.

Telephone: 01-574 8111 (10 Lines)
BRISTOL (0272) 23635



PROGRAMME PRODUCED BY

ARBARA AYKIN

® TYPING
® DUPLICATING - Offset or Stencil

@ ELECTRONIC STENCILS (including layout and

artwork, or from customer's own copy)
for.:

® Letter Headings
®Price Lists
@®Programmes
®Newsletters

®Personal Stationery, etc.

@® PHOTOCOPYING

20 CoLLEGE GREEN

GLOUCESTER

Tel: GLOUCESTER 32330
4



Bristol Street
Motors

Victory House, Winchcombe Street,
Cheltenham. Tel: Cheltenham 27061




BITED

FLYING
CONTROL

PROHIBITED
AREA

Runways and Taxiways
are out of bounds and
must be kept clear at alf
times.

PROHIBITED
AREA

ROAD

GLOSTER




